THE RESERVE THE THE THE TANK THE TANK THE TANK THE TANK RECORDATION 03-29-2002

F RECORDATION	TMENT OF COMMERCE			
6 03-20-2002 TRADE	ant and Trademark Office			
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #22	102036123, ▼ ▼			
то the пологаріє Commissioner or datents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
I. Schneid, L.L.C. 320.02	Name: A.B.C. Compounding Company, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Georgia Other	Street Address: 6970 Jonesboro Road P.O. Drawer 585 City: Morrow State: 30260 GA			
Other	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership			
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name To correct name of Assignee To insert "Company" after Execution Date: Use	Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: "Compounding"	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,077,059; 2,354,287; 1,960,156; 1,464,142			
Additional number(s) att	ached Yes X No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert H. G. Lockwood				
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_115.00			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Suite 3100, Promenade II	Multiplized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St., N.E.	8. Deposit account number:			
City: <u>At1anta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30309-3592</u>				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Robert H. G. Lockwood Name of Person Signing Si	gnature 3/18/02			
	ar sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

03/28/2002 LMUELLER 00000185 2077059

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 75.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0373 FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

MND,



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 11 28 01			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name I. Schneid, L.L.C.	11 28 01			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Georgia				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name A.B.C. Compounding, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 6970 Jonesboro Road				
Address (line 2) P.O. Drawer 585				
Address (line 1) Morrow	Georgia 30260 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on Georgia			
12/18/2001 LHUELLER 00000030 2077059 FOR O	OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481 40.00 OP 75.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1613B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	TRADEMARK			
	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.			
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)		·			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Number 4	04/815-3606			
Name Robert H. G. Lockwood					
Address (line 1) Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP					
Address (line 2) Suite 3100, Promenade II					
Address (line 3) 1230 Peachtr	ee Street, N.E.				
Address (line 4) Atlanta, GA	30309-3592				
Pages Enter the total nincluding any at	number of pages of the attached conveyance docu	ument # 1			
	mber(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mode if additional			
	on Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Trademark Applicati		ation Number(s)			
		464,142			
	2,354,287				
	1,960,156				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amount Fe	ee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115,00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Robert H. G. Lockwood	OKANAN KINSAMI	12/5/51			
Name of Person Signir	ng Signature	Date Signed			

TR'ADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0375 ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, I. Schneid, L.L.C., a Georgia limited liability company, with a principal

place of business at 1429 Fairmont Avenue, N.S., Atlanta, GA 30318, has adopted and used the

marks which are the subject of the U.S. federal registrations as set forth on Schedule A to this

Assignment; and

WHEREAS, A.B.C. Compounding Company, Inc., a Georgia corporation, with a

principal place of business at 6970 Jonesboro Road, P.O. Drawer 585, Morrow GA 30260, is

desirous of acquiring said marks and their federal registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, I. Schneid, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto A.B.C. Compounding

Company, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said marks and their federal registrations as

set forth on Schedule A to this Assignment, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by said marks, effective as of November 28, 2001.

November 28, 2001 Date:

I. Schneid, L.L.C.

By: Landmark Research

Title: MAN

CORP/842714.1

SCHEDULE A TO ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATIONS FROM I. SCHNEID, L.L.C., TO A.B.C. COMPOUNDING COMPANY, INC.

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	STATUS
SURVIVORS	2077059	July 8, 1997	Registered
KNOCK-OUT	2354287	June 6, 2000	Registered
OMEGA 5000 NF	1960156	March 5, 1996	Registered
RIGHT STUFF	1464142	November 10, 1987	Registered

RECORDED: 03/20/2002

CORP/842714.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002471 FRAME: 0377